Niuhang Specification
Electronic Co. Ltd For Approval
·For surface mounted applications
·Glass passivated chip
·Low incremental surge resistance,excellent
·clamping capability
·200W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000μs wave from,repetition
rate (duty cycle):0.01% Remark:

Stand-off
Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage
VBR @ IT
Test
Current
Max. Clamping
Voltage @ IPP
1.9
1
Max. Reverse
Leakage @ VRWM
UNI-POLAR BI-POLAR VRWM(V) IT(mA) VC MAX.(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)
1 96.8 2.0
SMF58CA 58.0 1 93.6 2.1
1
SMF64A SMF64CA 64.0 1 103.0 1
SMF60A SMF60CA 60.0
1.6 1
SMF70A SMF70CA 70.0 1 113.0 1.7
78.0 1 126.0 1.5
1
SMF75A SMF75CA 75.0 1 121.0
1
SMF85A SMF85CA 85.0 1 137.0 1.4 1
SMF78A SMF78CA
1.2 1
SMF90A SMF90CA 90.0 1 146.0 1.3
110.0 1 177.0 1.1
1
SMF100A SMF100CA 100.0 1 162.0
1
SMF120A SMF120CA 120.0 1 193.0 1.0 1
SMF110A SMF110CA
0.8 1
SMF130A SMF130CA 130.0 1 209.0 0.9
160.0 1 259.0 0.7
1
SMF150A SMF150CA 150.0 1 243.0
1
SMF170A SMF170CA 170.0 1 275.0 0.7 1
SMF160A SMF160CA
0.6 1
SMF180A SMF180CA 180.0 1 292.0 0.7
200.0 1 324.0 0.6
1
SMF190A SMF190CA 190.0 1 308.0
1
SMF210A SMF210CA 210.0 1 340.0 0.6 1
SMF200A SMF200CA
0.5 1
SMF220A SMF220CA 220.0 1 356.0
1
0.5
300.0 1 486.0 0.4
1
0.3
SMF250A 250.0 1 405.0
648.0
SMF350A 350.0 1 567.0
1
1
SMF300A
0.3 1
SMF400A 400.0 1
713.0
0.3
Table1
1
SMF440A 440.0
Niuhang Specification
Electronic Co. Ltd For Approval
NUMBER OF CYCLES AT 60HZ
SMF5.0A/CA THRU SMF440A/CA